

r
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)Nos.20214-20216/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2010 in WP No.26525/2009, WP No.221/2010,WP No.7165/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. VALSAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KANAGARAJ & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

R2to5 in SLP Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
20214-15/11
R.1 in SLP Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR
No.20214/11 & R6
in SLP 20215/11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondents, let this matter be adjourned till one week after the winter vacation.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

r
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)Nos.20214-20216/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2010 in WP No.26525/2009, WP No.221/2010,WP No.7165/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. VALSAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KANAGARAJ & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

R2to5 in SLP Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
20214-15/11

R.1 in SLP Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

No.20214/11 & R6
in SLP 20215/11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondents,
let this matter be adjourned till one week after the winter
vacation.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|