

behalf so far. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are represented through Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate and he has filed common affidavit for respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Mr. R.S. Srivastava, counsel for the petitioner has on 24th September, 2012 filed rejoinder affidavit for the same. Copy of the same have already been included in the paper books.

Special Leave Petition(C) No. 20215 of 2011

It is further submitted that there are 17 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 12 and 17 are represented through Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit on their behalf. Respondent No. 13 to 16 are represented through Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit on their behalf. Mr. R.S. Srivastav, counsel for the petitioner has on 24th September, 2012 filed rejoinder affidavit for the same. Copy of the same have already been included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 16th July, 2014 filed additional documents as Annexure-I with application for permission to file additional documents and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-9 and copy of the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 28th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR