

t

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20214-20216/2011

T. VALSAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KANAGARAJ & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list these matters on any Tuesday after the ensuing summer vacation, 2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master