

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20214-20216/2011

T. VALSAN (D) & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K.KANAGARAJ AND ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(As per court's order dated 30.01.2018, matter to be referred to 3 Judges Bench.[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

Date : 12-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.S.Manuraj, Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr.S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing applications for substitution is
condoned.

The application(s) for substitution is/are allowed
and abatement, if any, is set aside.

Let amendment be made in the cause title within two
weeks.

List the matters for hearing after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master