

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20214-20216/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2010 in WP No. 26525/2009 and WP No. 221/2010 and 7165/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

T. VALSAN (D) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KANAGARAJ AND ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

IA No. 4/2011 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 7/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramaniam T. R., Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chandi Bonsal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Setia, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking permission to file additional documents and annexures are allowed.

Learned counsel for the State submits that he requires two weeks' time to reconstruct his files and to see if any legal heir has to be brought on record.

We may notice that present proceedings are arising out of a reference Order dated 31.1.2018 in respect of perennial disputes of diploma and degree holder in the engineering service.

List on 28th September, 2022 for directions so that the needful is done to prepare the matter for hearing.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER