

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20214-20216/2011

T. VALSAN (D) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KANAGARAJ AND ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

([HON. SANJAY KISHAN KAUL, HON. ABHAY S. OKA AND HON. MANOJ MISRA,
JJ.])

Date : 08-05-2023 These petitions were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari.c, Adv.
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His
Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. justice Abhay S. Oka and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
reportable judgment.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]